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Paxed Results from the Houston National Tour -- April 4-5, 2009

Driver

David Smart
Mark Madarash
Mark Sawatsky
Eric Jones

Erik Strelnieks
Dan Pedroza
Jeff Schaadt
Chris Cargill
Jesse Caudill
Casey Weiss
John Hale

Christopher Moulckers

Andy Hollis

Andrew VanderPloeg

James Feinberg
Todd Milstead
Michael Homes
Lance Adams
Gerry Terranova
Stuart Lumpkin
Kenneth Orgeron
Jeremy Foley
Tom Holt

Tim Smith
Jason Saini
Matt Lucas
Sierra Pedroza
Wayne Atkins
Tommy Saunders
Stuart Maxcy
David Hedderick
Michael Fox
Jeff Stroh

Karter Bollmann
Michael Wootton
Wiggy Greacen
Jon Wagner
Denny Feigenspan
Doug Maxcy
Stan Whitney
Robert Horton
Greg Piper

Ben Castillo
Terry Price

Kurt Janish
Kenneth Baker
Art Schroeder
Troy Dudley
Michael Cobb
William Bounds
Stefan Waller
Jeffrey Wetzel
Rick Martinez
Amy Fair

Kyung Wootton

Year / Vehicle / Tire

2007 Lotus Exige Hoosier

1988 Pontiac Trans-Am Hoosier
2007 Pontiac Solstice Hoosier
2004 Mazda RX-8 Hoosier

1993 Mazda 3-Rotor RX7 T Hoosier
2007 Mazda MX5 MS-R Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

1991 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
1989 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
2007 Ford Shelby GT Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
1974 Legrand DSR Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
1990 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1997 Acura Integra Hoosier

1991 Honda Civic S| Bridgestone
2006 Lotus Elise Hoosier

2002 Chevy Corvette Hoosier

1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1997 LeGrand Dragon Sr1- Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
1974 Datsun 280Z Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Toyo

2008 Mazda RX-8

1997 BMW 328i

2007 Mazda MX5 Hoosier

1991 Honda Civic Si Bridgestone
1997 Legrand Dragon SRiB Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000CR Hoosier
2001 Birkin CS3 Hoosier

2003 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1979 Chevy Camaro Z28 Goodyear
2006 Lotus Elise Hoosier

2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed Hoosier
2004 Mitsubishi Evo Bridgestone
2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
2003 Chevy Z06 Hoosier

2008 Honda S2000CR Hoosier
2004 Chevy Corvette Hoosier

2004 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1983 KBS Mark 4 Hoosier

2008 Volvo C30 T5 Titani Hoosier
2006 Lotus Elise Hoosier

1995 Pontiac Trans Am Hoosier
2008 Mazda RX-8 Hoosier

2007 Pontiac Solstice ZOK Hoosier
2004 Porsche 911GT3 Hoosier
2004 Audi TT Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si Toyo

1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2008 Honda S2000 Hoosier

1972 Datsun 280Z Hoosier

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X M Yokohama
2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed Hoosier

Class
ASP
ESP
Cs
BS
SSM
Cs
GS
ST
ST
FS
STX
BM
ST
DP
DS
ST
SS
SS
ES
BM
GS
SS
FP
ST
BS
STX
CSL
ST
BM
AS
DM
AS
CP
SS
BSP
STU
SS
SS
AS
XP
AS
FM
GS
SS
CP
BS
CSs
SS
DS
ST
CSP
AS
FP
STUL
BSP

Factor
0.866
0.846
0.837
0.835
0.876
0.837
0.821
0.818
0.818
0.833
0.822
0.944
0.818
0.865
0.819
0.818
0.856
0.856
0.823
0.944
0.821
0.856
0.872
0.818
0.835
0.822
0.837
0.818
0.944
0.843
0.900
0.843
0.864
0.856
0.859
0.836
0.856
0.856
0.843
0.882
0.843
0.903
0.821
0.856
0.864
0.835
0.837
0.856
0.819
0.818
0.862
0.843
0.872
0.836
0.859

Ind. Time
96.935
96.989
97.293
97.652
97.719
98.043
98.046
98.135
98.158
98.167
98.222
98.320
98.324
98.326
98.459
98.746
99.109
99.121
99.183
99.216
99.226
99.539
99.647
99.733
99.763
99.859
99.879
99.901
99.910
99.965
99.995
100.037
100.068
100.090
100.224
100.238
100.271
100.490
100.690
100.767
100.827
100.889
100.921
100.975
101.038
101.214
101.273
101.291
101.331
101.419
101.434
101.451
101.505
101.546
101.554

Act. Time
111.934
114.644
116.240
116.949
111.551
117.136
119.423
119.970
119.998
117.848
119.492
104.153
120.200
113.672
120.218
120.716
115.781
115.795
120.514
105.102
120.860
116.284
114.274
121.923
119.477
121.483
119.330
122.128
105.837
118.583
111.105
118.668
115.820
116.927
116.675
119.902
117.139
117.395
119.442
114.248
119.605
111.727
122.924
117.961
116.942
121.214
120.995
118.331
123.725
123.984
117.673
120.345
116.405
121.466
118.224

From 1st
0.000
0.054
0.358
0.717
0.784
1.108
1.111
1.200
1.223
1.232
1.287
1.385
1.389
1.391
1.524
1.811
2174
2.186
2.248
2.281
2.291
2.604
2.712
2.798
2.828
2.924
2.944
2.966
2.975
3.030
3.060
3.102
3.133
3.155
3.289
3.303
3.336
3.555
3.755
3.832
3.892
3.954
3.986
4.040
4.103
4.279
4.338
4.356
4.396
4.484
4.499
4.516
4.570
4.611
4.619

RTP Points

10000
9994
9963
9927
9920
9887
9887
9878
9875
9874
9869
9859
9859
9859
9845
9817
9781

9779
9773
9770
9769
9738
9728
9719
9717
9707
9705
9703
9702
9697
9694
9690
9687
9685
9672
9670
9667
9646
9627
9620
9614
9608
9605
9600
9594
9577
9572
9570
9566
9558
9556
9555
9550
9546
9545



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
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Jerrett Jan
Steven Pounds
Lorin Stolz

Steve Hudson
Matthew Glagola
Aaron Breitweiser
Donald Gutierrez
Tim Dorman
Martin Gremm
Roberta Wetzel
Jim Hedderick
Thomas Hiromoto
Vivek Goel

Brian Buchanan
James Rich

Barry L Booker
Stanford Curry
Kent Kroll

Clint Williams
Greg Stirneman
Paul Magyar
David Barkley
Charles Sizemore
Paul Carrig
James Wilson
Aaron Boltman
Mark Berry
Patrick Lipsinic
Roger Johnson

Beth McClure Strelnieks

Raymond Gahan
Jason McCall
Kevin Yap

David Whitener
Jackie Mutschler
Alan Bartling
Carolyn Slocum
Briget Sawatsky
Sebastian Berry
Jerry Centanni
Donald Bunch
Travis Turnbull
Mark Wortham
Eric Trigg

Eric Jonasch

John Anthony
Juliann Pokorny
Michael Moulckers
Norman Wilhelm
Venkatesh Shenoy
Vitek Boruvka
Richard Tomlin
Jason Minehart
Thomas Austin
Brianne Corn
George Hammond
Jim Kritzler

Jean Schaadt

1993 Mazda Miata Toyo

2002 BMW M3 Yokohama

1993 Mazda miata Kumho

1990 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1988 Honda CRX Si Hoosier

1991 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

2008 Mazdaspeed 3 Kumho

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette Hoosier
2006 Subaru STI Dunlop

2008 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2001 Porsche Boxster S Hoosier
1993 Mazda Miata Toyo

2007 Mazda MX-5 MSR Hoosier
2004 Subaru STi Kumho

2005 Subaru STi Dunlop

2002 Subaru WRX Dunlop

2002 Honda S2000 Hoosier

2006 Ford Mustang Hankook

2002 Subaru WRX Hoosier

2007 Lotus Exige S Hoosier

2008 Subaru STI Bridgestone

1991 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

2004 Mitsubishi Evo Bridgestone
2004 Volkswagen R32 Bridgestone
1997 Subaru Impreza L N/A

2001 Chevy Camaro Hoosier

2003 Mitsubishi Evolution Hoosier
2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS Hoosier
2000 Honda S2000 Kumho

1993 Mazda 3-Rotor Rx-7 t Hoosier
2004 Mazda RX-8 Kumho

2005 Subaru STi Bridgestone

2005 Hudiburg Toyota Coro Hoosier
1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2007 Ford Shelby GT Hoosier

1979 Ford Mustang Hoosier

2001 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette N/A
2007 Pontiac Solstice Hoosier

2003 Mitsubishi Evolution Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Kumho

2000 Acura Integra Ty R Hoosier
2001 Toyota Celica Bridgestone
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2008 Porsche GT3 Hoosier

2001 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Kumho
2009 Mazda RX-8 Hoosier

1974 Legrand DSR Hoosier

1999 TonyKart Honda 125 s

1993 BMW 325is Hoosier

2007 Subaru WRX STI Yokohama
2001 CGR 125

2000 Mazda Protege Hoosier

1960 Austin Mini Hoosier

1997 Legrand Dragon SR1- Hoosier
2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Hoosier
1979 Chevy Camaro Goodyear
2007 Mini Cooper S Hoosier

STS
STU
ES
DP
CsP
ES
DS
ss
STU
AS
AS
STS
cs
SM
STU
STX
SSM
STU
DS
ASP
STU
ES
STU
STX
HS
FS
FP
SM
AS
SSM
BS
STU
HS
ES
FS
CcP
Ss
csL
FP
ES
DS
ST
Ss
CSP
ASP
FS
BS
BM
F125
FP
STU
F125
SM
DM
AM
CsP
CcP
GS

0.820
0.836
0.823
0.865
0.862
0.823
0.819
0.856
0.836
0.843
0.843
0.820
0.837
0.867
0.836
0.822
0.876
0.836
0.819
0.866
0.836
0.823
0.836
0.822
0.802
0.833
0.872
0.867
0.843
0.876
0.835
0.836
0.802
0.823
0.833
0.864
0.856
0.837
0.872
0.823
0.819
0.818
0.856
0.862
0.866
0.833
0.835
0.944
0.957
0.872
0.836
0.957
0.867
0.900
1.000
0.862
0.864
0.821

101.621
101.628
101.654
101.660
101.705
101.766
101.824
101.828
101.964
101.968
101.979
102.046
102.052
102.085
102.108
102.145
102.365
102.440
102.447
102.459
102.469
102.552
102.556
102.558
102.558
102.602
102.614
102.628
102.677
102.679
102.713
102.744
102.812
102.882
103.072
103.243
103.253
103.275
103.434
103.451
103.541
103.599
103.698
103.728
103.810
103.832
103.841
103.865
103.925
104.172
104.234
104.267
104.322
104.390
104.438
104.687
104.738
104.942

123.928
121.564
123.516
117.526
117.987
123.652
124.327
118.958
121.967
120.959
120.972
124.446
121.926
117.745
122.139
124.264
116.855
122.536
125.088
118.313
122.570
124.608
122.675
124.766
127.878
123.172
117.677
118.371
121.800
117.213
123.010
122.900
128.194
125.008
123.736
119.494
120.623
123.387
118.617
125.700
126.424
126.649
121.142
120.334
119.873
124.648
124.361
110.026
108.595
119.463
124.682
108.952
120.325
115.989
104.438
121.447
121.224
127.822

4.686
4.693
4.719
4.725
4.770
4.831
4.889
4.893
5.029
5.033
5.044
5.111
5.117
5.150
5.173
5.210
5.430
5.505
5.512
5.524
5.534
5.617
5.621
5.623
5.623
5.667
5.679
5.693
5.742
5.744
5.778
5.809
5.877
5.947
6.137
6.308
6.318
6.340
6.499
6.516
6.606
6.664
6.763
6.793
6.875
6.897
6.906
6.930
6.990
7.237
7.299
7.332
7.387
7.455
7.503
7.752
7.803
8.007

9539
9538
9536
9535
9531
9525
9520
9519
9507
9506
9505
9499
9499
9496
9493
9490
9470
9463
9462
9461
9460
9452
9452
9452
9452
9448
9447
9445
9441
9441
9437
9435
9428
9422
9405
9389
9388
9386
9372
9370
9362
9357
9348
9345
9338
9336
9335
9333
9327
9305
9300
9297
9292
9286
9282
9260
9255
9237



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
170
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Joe Ricard

Eric Yee

Kim Whitener
Edward Morfe
Robert Bailey
Marion Schroeder
Connie Booker

Christopher Ledbetter

Chuck Waller
Troy Acosta
Donna Bartling
Richard Windberg
Su Brude
Anthony Espinosa
lan Marshall
Paul Dornburg
Pranav Patel
Vinod Shenoy
James Crider
Chris Levitz
Larry Peak

Gene Beaird
John Slopis
Henry Lin

Rick Bagnard
Zack Barnes
Jennifer OBrian
Jeff Warden

Jay Cryderman
Barbara Beaird
Brandon Woods
Perry Simonds
Anthony Lee
Gary Abrahamzon
Matthew Leach
Phillip Adams
Paul Hunt

Chris Boyd
Steven Snyder
Lucas Jonasch
Ervin Carder
Nicholas Foong
John Lieberman
Jackson Bartling
Ed Rushing
Diane Wood Austin
Darius Jonash
Larry Wortham
James Baker
Artie Lane

Mike Jiang
Jimmie Edrington
Mary Espinosa
Ward Marshall
Janice Rowe

Bill Lane

Brian Hanchey
Terry Fair

1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Kumho
1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1982 Toyota Starlet N/A

1996 Mazda Miata Kumho

2007 Pontiac Solstice ZOK Hoosier
2002 Subaru WRX Dunlop

1997 BMW 328iS Dunlop

1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1999 Chevrolet Corvette N/A

1979 Ford Mustang Hoosier

1976 Volkswagen Scirocco Hoosier
2004 Chevy Corvette Hoosier

1986 Ford Mustang GT Goodyear
1993 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2005 Subaru WRX STi Bridgestone
2006 Ford Mustang

1994 BMW 325is Hoosier

1999 Ford Mustang Cobra Hoosier
2006 Mazdaspeed 6 Dunlop

2006 Mazda 3 BFGoodrich

1985 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier

2008 Porsche 911GT3

2004 Subaru WRX STI

1997 Firebird Formula Kumho

1987 Toyota MR2 Hoosier

2006 Mazda 3 BFGoodrich

1992 Mazda Miata N/A

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hankook
1985 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier

2008 Mazdaspeed 3 Bridgestone
1997 Dragon SR1B Hoosier

2005 Subaru WRX STi Bridgestone
2001 Birkin CS3 Hoosier

1988 Honda CRX Hoosier

2003 Ford Focus SVT Kumho

2003 Nissan 350Z N/A

2000 Ford Mustang GT Kumho
2008 Ford Mustang Bullitt Hankook
1996 Indy Kart Bridgestone

2006 Subaru STi Falken

2005 Hudiburg Toyota Corolla Hoosier
1965 Austin Mini N/A

1996 Indy Kart Bridgestone

1992 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1960 Austin Mini Hoosier

?

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hoosier
2001 BMW Z3 Coupe Bridgestone
1969 Lotus 61 N/A

?

2006 A Mod White Hoosier

1986 Ford Mustang GT Goodyear
1993 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2007 Subaru STi Bridgestone

1969 Lotus 61 N/A

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X MR Yokohama
2008 Mitsubishi EVO X M Yokohama

CsP
Ss
ESL
SSM
ES
csL
STX
STX
CSP
SSM
CPL
XP
XP
CcP
DP
STU
STU
FP
ESP
STU
HS
CcP
ASP
SM
ESP
DP
HS
SSM
Ss
CPL
DS
AM
STU
DM
CsP
ST
SSM
SM
FS
FJB
SM
HS
GP
FJB
CSP
DM
FJA
Ss
BS
CM
DM
AM
CPL
DP
EML
CM
BSP
BSP

0.862
0.856
0.823
0.876
0.823
0.837
0.822
0.822
0.862
0.876
0.864
0.882
0.882
0.864
0.865
0.836
0.836
0.872
0.846
0.836
0.802
0.864
0.866
0.867
0.846
0.865
0.802
0.876
0.856
0.864
0.819
1.000
0.836
0.900
0.862
0.818
0.876
0.867
0.833
0.832
0.867
0.802
0.841
0.832
0.862
0.900
0.860
0.856
0.835
0.907
0.900
1.000
0.864
0.865
0.894
0.907
0.859
0.859

104.948
104.958
105.020
105.047
105.197
105.335
105.359
105.555
105.753
105.814
105.877
105.922
105.932
106.110
106.118
106.189
106.236
106.374
106.439
106.487
106.568
106.580
106.863
106.911
107.170
107.213
107.331
107.691
107.708
107.819
107.879
108.102
108.521
108.525
109.879
110.417
110.611
110.701
111.215
111.427
111.550
112.459
113.184
113.844
113.953
114.098
114.164
116.057
116.206
116.707
116.713
119.051
119.567
121.214
126.317
137.792
999.999
999.999

121.749
122.615
127.606
119.917
127.821
125.848
128.174
128.413
122.683
120.792
122.543
120.093
120.104
122.812
122.680
127.020
127.076
121.989
125.815
127.377
132.878
123.357
123.398
123.311
126.679
123.946
133.829
122.935
125.827
124.790
131.721
108.102
129.810
120.583
127.470
134.984
126.268
127.683
133.512
133.927
128.662
140.223
134.583
136.832
132.196
126.776
132.749
135.581
139.169
128.674
129.681
119.051
138.388
140.132
141.294
151.921
No Time
No Time

8.013
8.023
8.085
8.112
8.262
8.400
8.424
8.620
8.818
8.879
8.942
8.987
8.997
9.175
9.183
9.254
9.301
9.439
9.504
9.552
9.633
9.645
9.928
9.976
10.235
10.278
10.396
10.756
10.773
10.884
10.944
11.167
11.586
11.590
12.944
13.482
13.676
13.766
14.280
14.492
14.615
15.524
16.249
16.909
17.018
17.163
17.229
19.122
19.271
19.772
19.778
22.116
22.632
24.279
29.382
40.857

9236
9236
9230
9228
9215
9203
9200
9183
9166
9161
91565
9152
9151
9135
9135
9129
9124
9113
9107
9103
9096
9095
9071
9067
9045
9041
9031
9001
9000
8991
8986
8967
8932
8932
8822
8779
8764
8756
8716
8699
8690
8620
8564
8515
8507
8496
8491
8352
8342
8306
8305
8142
8107
7997
7674
7035



